In accordance with

Rule 18.7 of the I_l Q03

Insalvency {England &

secwons 1a 104nans - NOtice of progress report in voluntary

Companies House

542310;;2_9 Insolvency Wlndlng Up
b
£ *ABIQLLRR*
A21 22/11/2019 #87
|| COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Company number I—O-EITIFF’T’?]T

< Filling in this form

Company name in full IA Fisher (Commercial Services) Limited

Plaase complete in typescript orin
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Amanda

Surname Wade

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number| 30 Finsbury Square

Street |
|

Post town ] London

County/Region |

Postcode I? ’?IE—I—K[-’TW’E

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) | @ Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

H Liquidator’s address @

Building name/numberi @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us abaut

Street ! another liguidator.
|

Post town |

County/Region I

e | [ [ [ [ [

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress repart in voluntary winding up

From date

To date

Period of progress report
s [l f2lof1]s
s fifo [alolrlo

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature
X j'/fﬁi,.czﬂ; |

Signature date

i [ [Ffelfa

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

I(umactname Natalie Preston

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Comganyname > rant Thornton UK LLP

Address

4 Hardman Square

|
| Spinningfields
|

Past tawn

Manchester

County/Region

== Imls[ [alelsl |

I Lountry

|Dx

Telephone

0161 953 6900

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with informaticn missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0



Confidential

o GrantThornton

Our ref: AWA/ZLC/NXP/LKG/AD0993//7/cvI1403

Your ref Insolvency and asset recovery

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

T +44 (0161 953 6900
F +44 (0)161 953 8901

To the creditors and members

20 November 2019

Dear Sir / Madam
A Fisher (Commercial Services) Limited - In Liquidation (the Company)

1 Introduction
1.1 Nicola Francis of N Francis & Associates Limited was appointed as liquidator on 14 October 2014.

1.2 On 20 March 2015, | was appointed joint liquidator, together with Stephen Hunt of Griffins by order of the
High Court of Justice on 20 March 2015, in place of Ms Francis. Mr Hunt resigned as joint liquidator on
5 December 2018 and | remain as sole liquidator,

1.3 In accordance with section 104A of the Insolvency Act 18886 | now report on the progress of the
liquidation for the year ended 13 October 2019 and attach:

+ Appendix A, an account of my receipts and payments for the year ended 13 October 2019 and also
for the whole liquidation to date

+ Appendix B, a summary of the former liquidator's receipts and payments for the period 14 October
2014 to 19 March 2015

+ Appendix C, Statement of Insclvency Practice 9 disclosure

1.4 | am authorised in the UK to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners
Assaciation and am bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insolvency appointment.

2 Statutory information

21 The Company's registered number is 05457461.
3 Progress report

Assets & Investigations

3.1 As previously reported, there are no further assets to be realised and the only outstanding matter in this
case is the bond claim, details of which are given below.

Chartered Accountants, Granl Thamton UK LLP is 2 hmitad iabilty partnership registered in England and Wales: Na.OC307742. grantthornton.co.uk
Regustered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London ECZA 1AG. Alist of members Is available from our registered office. Granl Thornton

UK LLP is autherised and regulaled by the Financial Conduct Aulhority, Grant Thomtors UK LL¥ 1s a member firm of Grant Tharnlon

International Ltd {GTIL), GTIL ard the member firms are nat a worldwide partnership. Services are delivered by the member firms.

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do nat obligate, one analher and are not liabie for one another’s acts or omissions.

A list of personnel permitted by Granl Tharntan lo accepl appaintmerts as insolvenicy practiuonets and of Ineir respective authorising

bodies may be inspecled atthe above adaress. Please see granithomitan,co.uk for futther delails.



3.2

33

4.1

4.2

43

44

5.1
5.2

53

54

Confidential

| had previously submitted a notification against the previous liquidator's insolvency bonding to protect
any limitation issues. During the period, | have carried out a detailed review of all cases in the Francis
portfolio with potential claims. | have concluded that, in this case, there were no substantial fosses 1o
creditors arising from any fraud, dishonesty or negligence by Ms Francis. Accordingly, the notification
has been withdrawn.,

I will now arrange to conclude my administration of the liquidation and for the case to be closed.
Creditors

Secured creditors

Royal Bank of Scotland plc registered a debenture against the Company. According to the director’'s
statement of affairs £10,000 was due under the debenture.

Preferential creditors
There are no preferential creditors in this matter.
Unsecured creditors

The director's Statement of Affairs showed unsecured creditors totalling £75,431. To date, | have
received claims totalling £97,184.

There are currently insufficient funds available to pay a dividend to any class of creditors, and no further
realisations are expected.

Remuneration and expenses
My remuneration is being charged on a time costs basis as agreed by the creditors.

| have incurred time costs and expenses in the year amounting to £3,593 and £0 bringing the cumulative
totals at year end to £41,985 and £10 of which £0 and £0 has been paid.

No funding is available in this case and | am acting entirely on a contingent basis so that | am only able
to draw fees to the extent of realisations. Any time costs incurred in excess of realisations will be written
off.

Further details about remuneration and expenses are provided in Appendix C to this report.

Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as legitimate liquidators. The fraudster will
contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax to release an investment or pay a dividend/ to enabie
release of money payable to the creditor. The liquidator would never ask for such a payment nor instruct
a third party to make such a request.

Data protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue ta be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/taw in the United Kingdom.



Contact

Should you have queries please contact Ben J Burgoyne on 0161 234 6322 or using the telephone
number above.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of A Fisher (Commercial Services) Limited

/f (¢ czr e

Amanda Wade
Liquidator

Enc

Confidential



A Fisher (Commercial Services) Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 20 March 2015 to 13 October 2019

Receipts
Funds recovered from former liquidator

Payments

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB

Appendix A

From From
20/03/2015 14/10/2018
Statement to to
of Affairs 13/10/2018 13/10/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
13.87 0.00 13.87
13.87 0.00 13.87
0.00 0.00 0.00
13.87 0.00 13.87
13.87 0.00 13.87
B 13.87 0.00 13.87




A FISHER (COMMERCIAL SERVICES) LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

APPENDIX B

SUMMARY OF THE FORMER LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
COVERING THE PERIOD FROM 14 OCTOBER 2014 TO 19 MARCH 2015

RECEIPTS

Book debts

Cash in hand ref book debts
Chargeholder

3rd party contribution to assets
Unknown receipts

Bank interest

PAYMENTS
Unknown paymentsftransfers

Apparent balance of funds in hand as at
19 March 2015 (yet to be received)

The above figures have been summarised from information and documents taken from

Statement of Statement of Total
Affairs Affairs to
Estimated to 19/03/15
Book Values Realise

£ £ £
1,500 1,500 0
1,393 1,393 0
(10,000) (10,000) 0
2,000 2,000 0
665.94
0.13
2,000 2,000 666.07
652.20
652.20
13.87

Ms Francis' files, but to date we have not been able to verify this information.




{seapwwoed ‘sas) 'spybu) s10upaID Jo) UDEULO)UI
ainsopsip Buinbai sdiysuonesl

$9]BIN0SSE 0] sjuswAed

MI0M JNO PBIOBIUOD-gNS

sesuadxs pue sjuswWasINgsIp

sa)e) 1no abieyd Aunoy

pouad sy Buunp wes) Jay pue 1ojepinbi| sy} AQ suop YoM
SISEq 99)

$)502 Juawjuiodde-aid

818A00 )1 ‘Alewiwns U] (6d|S) 6 @2110e.d
AQUAI0S U] JO JUBLUBIEIS PUE (Sainy Syl) 9102 SaINy (Se|em pue puelbugy) Aoudalosu| aiy ‘9861 10V ADUaAjosU] By} Jo Sjusiwannbal ay) ypm uoluniuos ul paiedsid uaeq sey xipuadde siy)

2INSO[OSIP § 921104 ADUSAJOSU| JO JUBSLIDLE)S

S9}eI00SSEe Jay J0 Jojepinbi| a8y}l 0} sasuadxs pue uonelaunwal ‘sjuswied

o x1puaddy
lenuapyue]



"gjep 0] UMBID US9Q SABY $39) OU DU GE6' L3 210} SISAD S} AenwNg

"MO|3q Ua)2as anjIadsal By} Ul papPInod SI SUCP YoM 3 JO UodUISaq (Mmolag uoyIss suop
MIOAA, SUI Ut UMOYS SE) IY/T abz 40 afielsae ue e siy g| Ag pejuasaidas £65 '3 Buiielo) paunoul aiam sJs00 awig (pouad aul) 60T 1840100 €1 01 8107 J3qo10 1 woJ polad ayl Buung

"S}S00 S} 0) SouBISel AQ paxl) 8q uoesaunwas s JolepInbil sU) 1Byl PaAj0Sal SI0NPaIT 'PEOZ 1990100 FIL UQ
Jojepinbi| ayj Jo siseq 994

S1S092 Jusujuiodde-)sod

‘glelsa ay) wol)

Buiked asnbal jey; Auedwo? sy o) uone(as Ul s1se0 JuaugUiodde-sid AuB paunou| 0jEpINDY 34) JO SIRIDOSSE Le 10 'pabebua Buisq g Mn uolwioy) JueLs) Jo Aem Aq ioyepinbi| syl JaylsN

“10j)epinbij 3y} JO IJEIDOSSE UR JO JOIBPINDI 84} AQ paUNDUI
udaq aney Aay) Jey) Jusixe ay) 0} 'siolpald jo Apoq sleudoidde ay) jo leacidde ay) ypm 'ajeise ay) Jo o pled aq Aeww 25944 JOJepINDI| B JO UOHBUIWoU SU} UC SIORPIII WY UDISIISp
B 3995 0} 8.Npadoid Juasuod pIWaap Jo aunpadoid UOISIISP au} IO SHEYE JO JuaWwalels ayl Buuedsid w paunoul sasuadxe AURSSadau PUB 3|geuoseal Aue asudwog §IS09 Juawulodde-aid

$)8092 Juswiuiodde-aid

2 xipusddy

[enuapyuo?)



BYZIU/I £65'C3 S ST

poled eyl uy
paLINoul S99§ B0

2)e}Sa ay) 0} Wauaq
|EIdUBUY JOB31IP OU REL} pUB SjUsWaINbal
Aopniels yiw BujAidwoa Jo ssodind

Y] Jop 4210 pyeidwion sem 3om SIL
ssao0ud

Aouanosul ay) 0) an|ea sppe } 3)e)se ay)
Q} anjeA [eRUeUY PPE Jou pip 3 yBnoue
* AJBSSa23U SEM 3IOM aU) AUAA, Japun
paue|dxa sy "SNP SI9PICY Yo ay)
abieyosip 0} AseS5209U SBM HIOM SIY ]

SIc)paua 0} suodar ssaiboud jlenuue aonpoad
0} Jojepinbi| au) 10; JuSwWANNba1 AI0iNeLs 2 S1)|

JauuBW aAIaYe
1502 B Ul pue Apuaoiys uni Buiaq ase Aay) ainsua
0} ApenbBal pamainal aie SISED JBY) |BNUSSSS §1 )

SI0}|pa13 0} Podal
|ENULE 3y} JO UGN pUB uopeledald

. SMOINSI B{I) [BLISI]

. [CIEIETS)

)2188 8y} 0} JUBUSY
|eI3UBUY J031IP OU pBY PUe SJUdWaINbal
Aojnjejs Y Buiidwios jo asodind

3y} Jo} Ajos paja(duiod Sem HIOM SIy)

uole;siba) xe) Jueasjal
ay1 upm Adwod o) Anp e sey Jojepinby ay)

. UOMSOd Xe} JO MAIARY

. xej

2]e383 2Y) 01 Jyauaq
[B12UBUY 105U Ou pey pue sjuawalinbal
Aoinjes Yim Buifdwos jo asodind

3y} Joy A|9j0S PIRIALIOT SEM NIOM SIY|

JUN022E jueq uonepinbl ay] WEIIEW O]

. UOJRASILILIPE JUNOJJE Yjueg

Bujpuny
* g Guypny ‘Aanseal)

A ALK SE6'T3 sy gl

uopes|uwpY

3|qe|IEAE QU008 SPUNY JUSDIYNS PINOYS
SIONPSXD O} UCKNGUISIP B JO) PUE B}B]Sa
Y] 40 J3U3G Y} 10} INEA [BIOUBULY
as51|ead dj3y o] AUESS303U SEM HIOM SIY |

wiejo puog ssaiboid o]

wiep puoq
o JO [BMEIPYIMA JO LONEULYUOD PUB MIIARI [2UId

. $13SSe SO

S6PIUr3 8593

palnou) $854

S g

SIONP2IT 0] Jjauaq |erruedld

Alessanau sem yiom ayl AU

AUOP NIOM

$)a85E JO UOHERS||RY

HIOM O BaIY

2 xipuaddy

[BluspYUaD

‘MOJaq UoRoas sasuadxa
pue sjuawWasingsiq, 8y} ul paplaosd aie sesuadxa sanoadsal ay) 0 S|i81aq paundul $39) s J0iepinbij Sy} 10} UOHEULIGUI SIY) 1IN0 188 (|Bouswnu AQ pamo||0) aA)elleu) sajqe) Buimol|o)
BU| "BUCP YIOM BY] JO UoleuB|dx2 aAnELBU apIacid 0 pasnbal Os|e We | ) Yim UORISUU0D Ul paunoul sesuadxs Aue Buipnioul ‘pouad a4l Ul SUOP 3JOM JENIJE JO SIS00 |ielap o} painbai we |

poldd 2y} buunp wes} Jay pue Jojepinbi| ayj Aq auop YIOpA



03 318 o} pled $1500 ) [2joL -

Ju/75 PUB 3 ISPUN PAPNDLI SJUNOWLE aU) O UONIpPE Ul §| siseq sa) paaiBe ay) u) papniouil Yidn ay L -
S)500 Bt} [RI0) [HUBA0 JIB4R 10U $IOR SILL JeAamoy ‘spouad snoaud o) Japip Arlu yiom Jo seale jsuleBe awi jo uoieda)|e ‘'swidlsAs Buodal §4IS NG 0] SIUBISdLELUD O 8N -

saApnoaxd pue sefieliew JUR)SISSE SIPNDUI ANJaXT -
siebeuBw pUE SI0I0RUIP J4BI00SSE SIPNOUI Jabeuep -

$I01D3JIp pue sJsuped sapnjau) Jauped -

I$ION
86'3ST sP'ses’iy  |Z1L'Z9l 9" L2 £2€69'C LSyl oo'ser'E  [oz'g £1LL89 8¢'z g8°1ee'l  |8p'e STSHT b0 1ej0),
PLEIT 8L0ZL'0Z (6291 80'8¢Z 2C'819'Z ¥l 00°'L9L°L 099 €L°488 8e'Z 00’529 s0Z A 14 SP0 |edaliag)
ST 09'98 oro - - - - - - - - - - - suojsuad
£0°8ZT 00'SEr'y 0L6) FAR 474 05821 09’0 0009 0s°0 - - 048k cL'o - - Xel
g% 9Z'LEE'L  |0L0) L6044 00°9%91 0Lk 00'88L 0L'L - - - - - - Bujpuny g Buy|g *fanseay
29'8vZ £5° 18p'9Z  [6¥'90L 89'72T 83'vE6'T  [21'el suogessiuwpy
9.8} 09°2Z9 99°¢C - - - - - - - - - - - paJnoasun
00'081 00'0%3 9.0 - - - - - - - - - - - p3Jnoag
re'CLl 05°2rL log'y - - - ISI0)PALY
92°992 0elT 080 - - - - - - - - - - - ga3aAojdWwa JoJuas101021|ploIqag
$0°68Z 0L°988'ZL [S9'CP - - - - - - - - - - - Jeiauag
¥9'88T 01108’z [sSvr - - - 1suoyjebsanu]
00'0EC 00ee 0L'0 - - - - - B - - - - - Asueinsy|
88°€LT SE'9L0°L  [£67C 00°s6Y¥ 5£°859 o - - - - SE'959 £e'l - - sjasse U0
817782 09°E9L 0Lz - - - - - - - - - - - 83[21Y3A 3§ SaIN}xy ‘Aauydeul Jueld
40-0ge 0928 520 - - - - - - - - - - - s)jqap J3Yo g 8yoog
1082 9£°958'L 86'9 00°56% 9£'859 L' 8)988E JO uojjes)eay
pLua paliad je Q) 9 e 230 0 O 3 . ¢ 0 0O Baly
610Z/QL/E | O 8LOZ/0L/pL WOy polag
pouad ay) 10§ sisAjeUE 150D 3iulf} 6dIS PaIEIAQ
o xipusddy

[eNuapyuag




“JuswpusWe Ue yans Bumoljoy
HOdS) 1X8U By} UM P3JIBISP 9 JIiM SIUBWPUSWE Auy "aimn} oy} ul sslel ino afiieys Aw puawe o) JyBu ayl salesal | "LL0Z 19G0190 | 90uis paldde aaey sajes Jno abieyd juaind ay|

021 -591 561 - 051 poddng
o .. & funssasy
ge€Z- 002 0rZ - 594 JOJeRSIUWPY
GLe-092 GZE - S¥T SA|IN23XY
0rt - 00€ 0s€ - 00E safeuew Jues|ssy
9% - OvE 02¥ — OFE JaBeuen
O¥s - Sty GGk - Gy J0300.11p SJRID0SSY
2. -58% 465 - 58F 10193410
008 - 0lS Sbl-0LS lauped
143 /3
XB] ¥ SUGISUdg Asuvnjosu|

WaMN2 0 LE0Z 1970 | Woa4

‘SMOJ}0) Se ale pue ased 3y} Jo Alxs|dwiod pue sinjeu a8y} UcHeispISUCD ojul 9xe) paidde sajel no abieys Aunoy ayy pasn yejs Jo apelf yoea 1oy sejnuIW g o shiun U paBlieys st awiy

sajel 1ho ableys AlnoH
o xtpuaddy

[enuapyue?)



"MOI3q JIGE] 4 Ul papiaaid
0S|e 3JE §}500 353U} JO s|iejaq ‘sjendoidde se pappe si | YA Slw e dep e patliey? s) abea|y Ajuo abes)iw 103 39 |Im SIY) 'WYBNOS S| sJuawasingsip z AloBaied Jo AaA003) eyl TUSIXS Bl 0]

ugnRIBUNWE $,J9pP|0Y
IUJ0 UE SE Jauuew awes ay} ul [eacsdde annbai syuawesingsip z AoBajes) siseq ajqeuoseal pue Jadoid B uo Juswjuiodde Sy} 0) pS)eDo||e 8q UED J2yl PUB 'ULY Jidy} JO 1Sp|oy 30140
ue AQ paxnoul aq ABW JBY) SIS0D PAlE0|[E 40 PRIBYS SpnpoUl Aew Asy] -Aued puiyy Juspuadapur ue o) JuatAed B JOU ING S1B1$S JUBAIOSUI BY) O] JQRIDIDI AP 3Ie Jely) sasuadxa ale asay)

sjuawasingsip z Aobajen

W xipuaddy 1 Junoooe JuswAed pue $1d18931 s Jojepinbi| 2y} U0 USaS aq UeD {AUB JI) YDIuMm jO SouUBlEq U} ‘UrOoT UOlLICY | Juel) e Buisn pled uaaq SABY YoIyM Sasuadxs apnjoul os|e Asy )
a1ne)s Aq paJinbal ale yoium ‘eses auj 0} Ajeayioeds Bunees Buisipeape pue Bupuog se yons sjso2 aJe 3sayj — SiS00 Aojnjels e

gsed ay) BuiBeuew U1 paunsul a1e yaym sableys Jaunod 1o abeysod Se yons $1S00 818 8S8Uj — SIS00 300

ajdwexa Jo ‘sbunsaw Jo sasiwaid Buipes) Buipualje U Jejs AQ palinoul ale 'abea|il apn[oxa Ydiym '5)S00 95ay} — J0UASISNS PUE [3ABLL  #

-senobialeds Bumo|I0) aul 40 1SISU0D puE |eacidde Joud 1noum umelp
8q ueo Ady) 91B)SS JUBMOSUI Ay} 0} a|geiayal AdaJp aInjipuadxa 21410ads s aisy) sssym saiued puiyl Juepusdapul 0] sjuswAed ale pue sesuadxa 194004 JO INO, S& UMOUY OS[e aJe asalyl

syuapsangsip | Adofiajen

‘sauobeles omg Ul (e} pue Juauwijuiodde ASUSADSUl UB UM LOFISUUOD Ul Japioy S2I40 UB 0} pasinquual pue Aq Jal sasuadxs ale sjuawasingsi(

o SB6'LY ges's fueWssNgsIp pue sesuadxa (2101
0 SE6'LY £65°c d7 M Uojoy | el
saaq sJojepinbyy

sasuadxy

0 0 0 1nr
Bujpuog

KudWISINgsIp | Aohaen

{3} pua poiad 1e se ajeise oy Aq pred yaiym jo (3} pua pouad 1e se paunaul flaanenwng (3) pouad ayl u paunauy

"8AOQE LoN0as
;UOP YIOAA, 8Y) Ul papiacid si ydiym Jo uonduosap Jojepinby auy} AQ BUOP MJOM BU} UM UORISUUOD LI POLBY S} Ul PaLINOU| SUSLLISSINGSIP pue Sasuadxa Jo s|ielap sapliaald a|ge} sy

poLIad U} Ul paiinaul sjUsWasINgsIp pue sasuadxs Jo juswslels
D Xipuaddy

enuapyuos



1senhal uo 'abieys jo sy 1s0d AQ uonewloul siy) Alddns |im am ‘Ajaaleuls)y

[BHOd/3N 00 UOIUIoUTUBIE MMMy sdny

D)SGOM S,UOILIOY | JUBIS) BIA S|E|IEAE Si SORJILULIOD
JO SUONOUN PUE $(0J BU} PUE 'Sa9y (S0jepinbi| o sioleAsIuIIpe 31} SJapioysayo Buipseba pue Aauanjosul ur siybu J1I9y) PUL]IS/pUN 0] SISqWBW PUB SI0NPaL2 disy 0] UOHELLOL|

SJagLUaLL pUB SIONPaLD JO) UORBULIONU|

JoIpU03 [eiusied e 0) asu salb Aew
YaIym “Jojepinbiy se sw 0} $39)A8S apiaoid oum 10 ‘siseq 99} sJojepinbi ay Buiaoidde aoy siqisuodsal saued Aue upm sdiysuone(al |euosiad JO SSaUISNG AUR JO S1BME JOU WE | JBY) LLLUOD |

alnsoosip Buuinbas sdiysuoneiey

sISAlEUR ]SO0 SLII} BJIS SADGR Y] UIJIM PApN[oU| U SISO (3UDP HIOM JO IANELIEU IACGE Y} LIYIM POPNIIU| SI SAIELIEU) SIIADENIOM XE| J71 YN uouIoY, RIS

82IAIBS JO 1500 pasiue S90S Japinoad 31M3S

:diysuanelal [euossad JO SS3UISNG B Sy Wiy Al uiylm [BNpIARUY UR 10 ‘uuy Aw (8Bpajmouy Aw 40 153q SY) 03) WOUM Ulim Aled B Loy
10 Ly A Uiy wouyy yBnos asaey | s831A9S MO|2Q 950i08Ip | 'Adusiedsuel) JO JSSISIUl Y} Uf "9SS PUB BNjeA JSBq 8y} UIEIqo 0} 1BNOos aABY | SI8UJ0 JO SSDIAIBS BY) PA)SIjUS DAY | SISUAA

$8)el00sse 0} sjusliAed
"WES] AW 10 SW AQ N0 PAUIRD USAQ SARY SSIMISLI0 PIN0D JBYI HJOM AUE JNO PIDBIL0I-QNS 10U BARY { ‘POLad BY) Ui Ty} WIYUoD |
¥40M INO PajoBIUOI-gng

o xtpuaddy

lenuapyuo?



